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RASHTRIYA GOKUL MISSION

4434. SHRI B.Y. RAGHAVENDRA:

          DR. UMESH G. JADHAV:

          SHRI ANNASAHEB SHANKAR JOLLE:

          SHRI L.S. TEJASVI SURYA:

Will the Minister of FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING

मत्स्यपालन, पशुपालनऔरडेयरीमंत्री
 be pleased to state:

(a) the funds allocated and expenditure incurred under Rashtriya Gokul Mission (RGM) in Karnataka, during the last three years and the current financial year;

(b) the norms stipulated for all States in the country, including Karnataka for monitoring the progress of RGM and the current status of implementation of said Mission; and

(c) the number of beneficiaries thereof, State-wise?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER FOR FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING

 (SHRI PARSHOTTAM RUPALA)

(a) The details of funds released and utilised by the implementing agency under Rashtriya Gokul Mission (RGM) in Karnataka, during the last three years and the current financial year is as under:

(Rs. In lakhs)

Financial 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23

Released 756.47 101.25 1996.46 2950.48

Utilised by IA 756.47 101.25 1996.46 0.00


IA=Implementing Agency

*expenditure upto15
th

 March 2023.


(b) Implementation of the scheme is reviewed for all states in the country including Karnataka, Centrally by the Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying during the regional review meetings, State review meetings, video conferencing sessions and visit of senior officers. In order to monitor progress of the scheme monthly progress reports and quarterly progress reports obtained from all participating States same are analysed and any lacunae in the progress is reported to the concerned State. At the State level scheme reviewed by Technical Management Committee/ review committee under Principal

Secretary of State Animal Husbandry Department.


(c) The State-wise number of farmers benefited under Nationwide Artificial Insemination Program (NAIP) under Rashtriya Gokul Mission is placed at Annexure-I


Annexure-I


State-wise number of farmers benefited in Nationwide Artificial Insemination Program (NAIP) under Rashtriya Gokul Mission:


Sl. No. State/UT No. of Farmers benefited

1 Andhra Pradesh 1852610

2 Arunachal Pradesh 1487

3 Assam 776306

4 Bihar 1519247

5 Chhattisgarh 778911

6 Goa 6971

7 Gujarat 1879620

8 Haryana 306364

9 Himachal Pradesh 952526

10 Jammu & Kashmir 1134437

11 Jharkhand 1160772

12 Karnataka 1865721

13 Ladakh 3981

14 Madhya Pradesh 3517666

15 Maharashtra 2260289

16 Manipur 10945

17 Meghalaya 14021

18 Mizoram 3499

19 Nagaland 11518

20 Odisha 2410999

21 Punjab 598000

22 Rajasthan 2532205

23 Sikkim 21230

24 Tamil Nadu 1334827

25 Telangana 1298599

26 Tripura 130345

27 Uttar Pradesh 4683096

28 Uttaranchal 752672

29 West Bengal 1717833

 Total 33536697

